504703481 12/26/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4750203

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
JASON S. SHERMAN			07/01/2017
D. PAUL HAVILAND			06/22/2017
GRAYSON P. NEWLAND			06/22/2017
L. DENNIS HALL JR.			06/27/2017
G. ANDREW WIEHEBRINK			06/27/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	BEYOND ZERO, INC.		
Street Address:	140 WEST WASHINGTON STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 515		
City:	LOUISVILLE		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40202		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	
		4615	_
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
Fax Number: (954)		828-9122	
		e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be s	
		281488	
Email:	ptomail@cwiplaw.com		
Correspondent Name:	CHRISTOPHER & WEISBERG, P.A.		
Address Line 1:	1232 N. UNIVERSITY DRIVE		
Address Line 4:	PLAN	ITATION, FLORIDA 33322	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1491-17U	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN CHRISTOPHER	
SIGNATURE:		/John Christopher/	

12/26/2017

Total Attachments: 7

DATE SIGNED:

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, the undersigned, Jason S. SHERMAN, residing at 10220 Dorsey Pointe Circle, Louisville, KY 40223; D. Paul HAVILAND, residing at 203 Kratz Lane, Louisville, KY 40243; Grayson P. NEWLAND, residing at 1613 Slate Run Road, New Albany, IN 47150; L. Dennis HALL, Jr., residing at 7905 Waterfern Way, Louisville, KY 40291; and G. Andrew WIEHEBRINK, residing at 2422 West Mount Zion Road, Crestwood, KY 40014, hereby have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in a United States Patent Application entitled ICE TRAY ASSEMBLY, identified as Attorney Docket No. 1491-17U, which US Patent Application No. 15/584615 was filed on May 2, 2017; and

Whereas, Beyond Zero, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at, 140 West Washington Street, Suite 515, Louisville, KY 40202, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited.

In the event that the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. are not entered above at the time I execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, I hereby authorize and request my attorneys at Christopher & Weisberg, P.A., 200 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 2040, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, to insert above the execution date, filing date and/or Application Number of said application.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application and any application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;

PATENT REEL: 044483 FRAME: 0158

- 3. Authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my control or in the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

Attorney Docket No.: 1491-17U

In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the date indicated next to my name.

Dated:



Name: Jason S. SHERMAN

On this day of 2017, before me appeared 5 4 5 4 2017, before me appeared in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

[Seal] My commission expires:



10.2.18

Attorney Docket No.: 1491-17U

In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the date indicated next to my name.

INVENTOR

Dated: 6/22/17

Name: D. Paul HAVILAND

On this $22\pi day$ of <u>June</u>, 2017, before me appeared executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Abri I. Ersenbuch Notary Public

[Seal] My commission expires: 9-19-2019

In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the date indicated next to my name.

INVENTOR

Dated: 6/22/17

Brayson Newland Name: Grayson P. NEWLAND

On this 22nd day of \overline{Junc} , 2017, before me appeared $(\underline{rray son New land}, \text{ to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and$ deed.

Notary Public

[Seal] My commission expires: Q-19-2019

In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the date indicated next to my name.

INVENTOR

Dated: 6-27-17

lQ ac. Name: L. Dennis HALL, Jr.

June, 2017, before me this 2746 On day of appeared <u>L. Denn's Hace $\overline{\epsilon L}$, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and</u> deed.

Don J. Gesenbout Notary Public

[Seal] My commission expires: 9-19-2019

Attorney Docket No.: 1491-17U

In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the date indicated next to my name.

Dated: ______

INVENTOR Name G. Andrew WIEHEBRINK

this 27th day Tunc of 2017, before me appeared executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and 6ncor deed.

Man Notary Public

[Seal]

My commission expires: 10-06-2020

803528

RECORDED: 12/26/2017